Deon Gericke

From: Sonya Gillissen <sgillissen90@gmail.com>
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advocatemabena@gmail.com; info@motimele.co.za; Zanele Manyathi; Cornelius Silaule;
opulentmolopa@gmail.com; Tumelo Ledwaba; TMatshivha@judiciary.org.za;
MMorema@judiciary.org.za; Nadia Olyn; ngwenya.rhulani66@gmail.com; Thandi Malele;
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Unopposed Motions 22 June 2022 before judge DS Fourie

Subject:

Attachments: Notice with regard to Unopposed Motions before Judge DS Fourie 22 june 2022 .doc; 22
JUNE 2022 Unopposed Motions Judge DS Fourie.docx; UNOPPOSED 22 JUNE 2022 JUDGE
TEFFO J+JUDGE BAQWA J+JUDGE KHUMALO J.rtf

Good day,

Attached for your attention.

PLEASE TAKE NOTE OF THE NOTICE WRT UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE JUDGE FOURIE
ON 22 JUNE 2022.

Regards
Sonya Gillissen




REPUBLIC OF SOUTH-AFRICA

HiGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION
PRETORIA

Secretary to Judge DS Fourie
Sonya Gillissen
Cell: 073 400 1863
Email: sqillissen90@amail.com (for correspondence only)

sgillissen@judiciary.org.za (for caselines invites

MOTICE REGARDIMG IMPLEMENTATION OF THE JUDGE PRESIDENT’S
DIRECTIVES FOR THE UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE JUDGE DS

FOURIE ON 22 June 2022

1. The application will be adjudicated “on paper only” (i.e. without an oral
hearing) unless there is a written request for an oral hearing which
must then be clearly set out in the Practice Noie referred {o herein
below. Proceedings wili be conducted on MS Teams on a time to be
notified. All counsel must be available to attend an oral hearing if

requested by the Court.

2. A complete Practice Note, stating the nature of the application for the
date on which the application is on the roll, should be filed on Caselines

setting out at least the following:

2.1 Was the matter previously postponed? If so, what was the reason for
the postponement;

2.2 If the papers consist of more than just the application concerned, (for
instance, previous applications or pleadings not relevant to the
application) the application must be properly identified by reference to

the section and page number to avoid a search for it;




2.3 The return of service relevant to the date of hearing must be identified

by reference to the page number;

2.4 |If service by the Sheriff was not necessary, the reason for that must be
stated. The other form of service must then be identified by reference
to the page number;

2.5 If personal service is necessary, (for instance in sequestration
applications) it must be stated and if this requirement was not complied
with, reasons must be provided;

2.6 Where certain practice or legal requirements have to be complied
with (for instance in Rule 46A applications) compliance with_all those
requirements must be clearly stated and then aiso ideniified in the
papers by reference to the page number(s) and par;

2.7 I any Regulation (relating to Covit-19 or not) or Statute is
applicable it must be stated and compliance therewith be identifiec in
the papers by reference to the page number and par,

2.8 Ifthere is any problem with the application, it must be clearly
identified and disclosed. If there is no problem it must be stated that

the papers are in order;
2.9  Name and contact details of counsel (tel nr and email address)

must be stated.

3. If there is any other information (for example a request for an oral hearing)

it must also be stated in the practice note.

4. Failure to file a practice note in compliance with this Notice, dealing

with each of the par referred to above separately and combletely (i.e.

par by par individually), to assist the court in considering the
application properly, may result in the application be struck off the
roll. If a particular par is not applicable, then it must be so indicated ‘
and not meiely be ignored or omitted. The filing of heads of
argument will not ireplace the duty to file a practice noie in terms of
tnis Directive. This requirement will be strictly applied.

5. In all applications where heads of argument must be filed, a failure to do

so will also result in the application being struck of the roll.




6. A proper and complete Draft Order, indicating the date and particulars
of the Judge, {using MS Word enabling varization thereof) must be
filed on Caselines for the court to consider.

7. The Practice Note, Draft order and/or heads of argument (if

applicable) must be filed by no later than 9:00 on Tuesday 21 June
2022, failing which the application will be struck off the roll. Filing
must be done on CASELINES ONLY (and NOT by email to ivie S
Gillissen).

8. Itis the responsibility of the applicant’s attorney to ensure that the
matter is TIMEQUSLY, PROPERLY AMD FULLY uploaded onto

Caselines and that the Judge and his cierk wili have access to the

matter at the latest at 9:00 on the day before the date of hearing to
enable the Judge to read the papers. Late filing or updates will not be

accepted.
9. In divorce matters the plaintiff must file an affidavit on the merits and the

attorney an affidavit on the authenticity of the marriage certificate.
10.A failure to comply fully with this notice may result in the matier be

struck off the roll.

DS FOURIE
JUDGE OF THE HIGH COURT

PRETORIA




22 JUNE 2022: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE FOURIE J

Secretary to Judge DS Fourie:

Sonya Gillissen
Cell: 073 400 1963
Email: sqgillissen80@gmail.com (for correspondence only)

sgillissen@judiciary.org.za (for caselines invites)
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85.

TIME FORKLIFTS LTD

R E SITTEL

M KAMBANGA

STD BANK LTD

ALMATIC PROPERTIES CC

CHANIGNG TIDES

CHANING TIDES

CHANGING TIDES

NEDBANK LTD
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A
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VS

VS

A3
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C MANGENA

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

D K KAMBANGA

P SAOHATSE

D} KRUGER

Y GOVENDER+1

S LUTCHMANA

P P CHUKWUOBH

TW TSHABALALA
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4331/22
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3580/20
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14521/22
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20.
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98.

FNB BANK LTD

VIV'S TRUCKS LTD

BARNARD&PARTEL iNC

iTHALA DEVELOPMENT

STD BANK LTD

M C PHAHLAMOHLAKA

D NAIDOO

O SJACOBS

EX PARTE: R ERASMUS

J P FOURIE+1

J H RABIE

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

L S NKONYANA

KATISO GENERAL DEALERS

P VAN DYK

MANTOMBAZANA FAMRS LTD

P M MNGUNI+1

M RAMUKHITHI

V SINGH

MIN OF POLICE

TJ BAMBROUUGH

RAF

T P MORIFI

K MTHATHI

38640/21

4199/22

4571/22

34510/22

54439/21

20406/22

7183/22

62479/18

12438/22

3375/22

59654/21

12141/21

24173/18




99. J H LIGTHELM Vs
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108.
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110.

EX PARTE: M R WIGGILL

H M VERY Vs
SKG AFRICA LTD VS
STD BANK LTD VS

TWIN CITY DEVELOPMENT

B/C OF THE GRACE VS

5B GUARANTEE VS
STD BANK LTD Vs
B J BE KLERK VS

EX PARTE: N COSTHUIZEN

J P STANDER VS

RIVER QUEEN TRAPRING

J LIEBENBERG

MIN OF PUBLIC WORKS+3

B L MYO

VS SAPC

P KRAPQO

M L LOTTER+1

Z 1 NDESH+1

J N DE KLERK

RAF

55856/21

341/21

40529/19

66704/20

11902/21

1905/22

63634/21

27279/22

62455/21

50410/21

12823/22

42280/21




111,
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i14.

115.

AR MAIFADI

TWIN CITY

R MAKINITA

MILK SA

M B MAMABOLO

VS

VS
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VS
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M | NKADIMENG

SAPO

HPCSA+2

FISCHERS DAIRY CC+2

R M MAMABOLO

27925/21

1907/22

441422

37984/21

31680/21




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

22 JUNE 2022

BEFORE THE HONOCURABLE JUSTICE TEFFO J
1. RAPPA RESOURCES VS GAUTENG REFINERY LTD 6360/21
2. STDBANKLTD VS  CIMAGU+1 40132/18
3. JHRABIE VS RAF 137/22
4. HN BOIKANYO VS KRBOIKANYO 7429/22
5. MZDUBE VS RAF 37877/19
6. RRAUGUST VS MIN OF POLICE 62484/18
7. CHANGING TiDES ¥S  TLOES! 52855/21
8. CHANGING TIDES VS SMAHARAI+1 18638/21

9. CHANGING TIDES VS T MWANGO+1 279/21




10. MERCEDS BENZ VS A E BEKE 74735/19

11. FNB BANKLTD Vs N LLESOLE 14524/22

12. EX PARTE: R NAUDE 24180/22

13. FNB BANK LTD VS Z P MOSHANI 12096/22

14. SA METAL GROUP VS M N NDLOVU 3788/22

15. NEDBANKLTD Vs AL MURRAY+1 4540/21

16. 1 MOLEMA VS MIN OF POLICE 35172/18

17. PROEARTH LTD VS AKANI PROPERTIES LTD 11210/22 |
i8. C MALHERBE VS D CVAN COLLER 22699/22

19. FNB BANK LTD VS NTSUMI TELECOMMUNICATIONS 89437/19

20. LH LOGISTICS LTD A RENA LOGISTICS LTD 60902/21

21. N RADEBE VS MIN OF POLICE 77454/18




22.

24,

25,

26.

27.

28.

29,

30.

31.

32.

33.

i CMOLER

. NEDBANK LTD

NDPP

M L LEDWABA

STD BANK LTD

J W DE MEYER

EX PARTE: M S MBHELE

JHSMUTS+3

EX PARTE: R HARTZER

G FiISCHER

GRACEHAVEN INDUSTRIES

NEDBANK LTD

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

H K MOLLER

W J ROBINSON

S NDUNA

G CHILANGO+1

RAF

KRUPROPERTY HOLDINGS LTD+1

INTERDEN MANAGEMENT

BUILTRON LTD

M P MODISE

18700/22

51528/21

39853/21

3529/22

67476/17

18685/18

12052/22

3583/20

25842/22

27449/21

3356/21

38645/21




34. M HAYWCOD

35. BT KHOZA

36. PRETORIA WATERFRONT+3

37. J M KLEYNHANS

38. EX PARTE; N CONSTANTINOU

VS

VS

VS

Vs

INFINITY PETROLEUN

D A KHCZA

CITY OF TSHWANE+1

Cit COLEECTIVE

13079/20

7293/22

22424/19

64463/20

16682/22




22 JUNE 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J

39. STD BANK LTD A& SN MACOZOMA 2523/22

40. ABSA BANKLTD VS B POLE 2293720

41. F A JANSE VAN RENSBURG VS S CSTRYDOM : 42019/21

42. STD BANK LTD Vs L LHERBST+1 86874/19

43. STD BANKLTD VS C CTHONPSON+1 3040/22

44. | H RABIE VS RAF 58698/21

45. T N SAULE Vs RAF 8670/22

46. B/C OF ZAMBESI VS CLMEYER 60763/21

47. CHANGING TIDES VS P COOPSAMY 81733/18

48, VITA NOVA PLANT VS P FULTON+3 87910/19 |

49. C MARITZ VS 1B MARITZ 17042/22
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53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

AZ TSELOPELE TRADERS+1

. CVAN DEN BERG

FIDELITY SECURITY LTD+6

M MOUTON

S N MANGALI

J H RABIE

FNB BANK LTD

A S5 FERREIRA

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANKLTD

RDDUTOIT

W P VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

'A)

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

MIN OFPOLICE+3

FT VAN DEN BERG

MIN OF POLICE+5

H M GROVE

N F MANGALI

S E TSHABALALA

R FERREIRA

R M RABALI

N N NGQOKO

CDUTOI

C L VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

54725/21

63056/21

3057/22

33744/21

22129/22

346/22

59640/20

9822/22

38644/21

31477/20

8841/21

9160/21




62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

TANSNAT COACHLINES LTD+1

STEPDINE LTD

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: P M CELE

P J VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

NEDBANKLTD

EX PARTE: M C SUTHERLAND

M C BPRINSLOO

BMW FINANCIAL

C P PIENAAR

JH RABIE

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: CJ GROBLER

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

A

VS

Vs

\'A)

NORTH WEST TRANSPORT LTD+1

BLAJRCON PLUMBING

V PAMIDIMUKKALA

A S VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

P S VAN Z¥L

K VAN DER MERWE

HEPHZIBAH FIRE PROTECTION+2

N PIENAAR

RAF

M MASUTHA

4569/22

32205/20

10452/22

12053/22

29018/21

84713/19

28132/22

18317/22

54298/21

60409/21

40566/21

36348/19

342/22




75. ABSA BANK LTD VS M T NDINIZA 684/20

76. FNB BANK LTD VS T KHAKA 20568/22




22 JUNE 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE FOURIE §

77.

78.

78.

80.

81,

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

THVE FORKLIFTS LTD

R ESITTEL

M KAMBANGA
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CHANING TIDES

CHANGING TIDES

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

VIV'S TRUCKS LTD

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

C MANGENA

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

D K KAMBANGA

P SAOHATSE

D J KRUGER

Y GOVENDER+1

S LUTCHMANA

P P CHUKWUOQBI

T W TSHABALALA

L S NKONYANA

KATISO GENERAL DEALERS

55859/21

48596/21

4331/22

989/21

3580/20

59166/21

52881/21

37419/21

14521/22

38640/21

4199/22




£8. BARNARD&PARTEL INC VS P J VAN DYK 4571/22

89. ITHALA DEVELOPMENT Vs MANTOMBAZANA FAMRS LTD 34510/22
90. STD BANK LTD VS P M MNGUNI+L 54439/21
81. M C PHAHLAMOHLAKA VS M RAMUKHITH! 20406/22
92. D NAIDOO VS V SINGH 7183/22
93. O SJACOBS VS MIN OF POLICE 62479/18
94. EX PARTE: R ERASMUS 12438/22
95. J P FOURIE+1 VS TJBAMBROUUGH 3375/22
96. 1 H RABIE V5 RAF 59654/21
97. 5B GUARANTEE Vs TP MORIFI 12141/21
98. STD BANK LTD VS K MTHATHI 24173/18
|
99. 1 H LIGTHELM VS RIVER QUEEN TRADING 55896/21 .

100. EX PARTE: M R WIGGILL 341/21
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102,

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

H M VERY VS
SKG AFRICA LTD VS
STD BANK LTD VS

TWIN CiTY DEVELOPMENT

B/C OF THE GRACE VS

SB GUARANTEE VS
STD BANK LTD VS
B J DE KLERK VS

EX PARTE: N OOSTHUIZEN

J P STANDER VS
A R MAIFADI Vs
TWIN CITY A

J LIEBENBERG

MIN OF PUBLIC WORKS+3

B L MYO

V5 SAPO

P KRAPOO

M LLOTTER+1

Z ) NDESI+1

J N DE KLERK

RAF

M | NKADIMENG

SAPO

40529/19

66704/20

11902/21

1905/22

63634/21

27279/22

62455/21

50410/21

12823/22

42280/21

27925/21

1907/22




113. R MAKINITA VS HPCSA+2 4414/22

114. MILK SA VS FISCHERS DAIRY CC+2 37984/21

115, M B MAMABOLO LA R M MAMABOLO 31680/21




